
From left Coloured microcement (on pillar), from £140 per square metre; microcement (on floor and stairs), from £100 per square metre, both by Topciment,  
The Plaster Collective (theplastercollective.com). ‘Rose Scented Mirage’ wallcovering (on back wall) by Martyn Thompson, £355 per square metre, Fabscarte 
(fabscarte.it). ‘Avoa’ chair by Pedro Paulo Venzon, £1,600, Monologue (monologuelondon.com). ‘Clay’ dining table by Marc Krusin for Desalto, £4,450, Chaplins  
(chaplins.co.uk). ‘FCK’ teapot by Frédérick Gautier, £190, Serax (serax.com). ‘Omaggio a Morandi’ bottles by Elisa Ossino, £360 each, Salvatori (salvatori.it). 
‘Discus Pendant 2’ ceiling light by Jamie Gray for Matter Made, £3,450, Matter (mattermatters.com). ‘Hello Sonia’ rug by Studiopepe for CC-Tapis, £2,129, Heal’s 
(heals.com). ‘Knockout’ side table by Friends & Founders, £715, Viaduct (viaduct.co.uk). Vase by Yoko Komae, £590, Maud & Mabel (maudandmabel.com). ‘Scale’ 
concrete ring, price on request, Tom Hackney (tomhackney.com). ‘Aster’ limewash paint (on staircase), from £18.90 per litre, Bauwerk (bauwerkcolour.co.uk)  
For info on surfaces and finishes, plus details on how to use them, turn to p214 ➤
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From left ‘Celadon Primo’ lime paint 
(on walls), £61 per litre, Kalklitir (kalklitir.com). 
Mineral lime coating (on pillar) by Novacolor, 
from £110 per square metre, Ray Munn  
(raymunn.co.uk) and The Plaster Collective 
(theplastercollective.com). ‘Quayside’  
porcelain tiles in ‘Sand’ (on floor), £73.81 per 
square metre, Iris Ceramica (irisceramica.com). 
Vase by Edmond Byrne, £910, Flow Gallery 
(flowgallery.co.uk). ‘Cartoccio’ bottle 
by Paola Paronetto, £223, William Yeoward 
(williamyeoward.com). ‘Pilotis’ console table 
by Malgorzata Bany, £7,600, The New Craftsmen 
(thenewcraftsmen.com). Rotunda II travertine 
sculpture, £11,000, Matthew Simmonds 
(mattsimmonds.com). ‘Pressed’ tumbler, £50; 
jug, £340, both by Jochen Holz, The New 
Craftsmen (thenewcraftsmen.com)  
For info on surfaces and finishes, plus  
details on how to use them, turn to p214 ➤

From left Pink gypsum plaster, from £35 per square metre, The Plaster Collective (theplastercollective.com). ‘Puffball’ wall light by Faye Toogood for Matter 
Made, £3,450, Matter (mattermatters.com). ‘Ribbon’ wallpaper in ‘Caviar’ by Yolande Batteau, £205 per metre, Callidus Guild (callidusguild.com). ‘Volcanic Black’ 
container by Hilary Mayo Ceramics, £430 for three, FBC London (fbc-london.com). The Dreamer #3 sculpture, £500, Kristiina Haataja (kristiina.se). ‘Slatted 
Bench’ by Robin Day, £695; cushion by Mourne Textiles, £145, both Twentytwentyone (twentytwentyone.com). ‘Lava’ plate (part of a set) by Peca, £120, &Ratio 
(andratio.co.uk). ‘Mr & Mrs’ cup, £30; carafe, £45, both Sue Pryke (suepryke.com). Dish by Malgorzata Bany, £45, The New Craftsmen (thenewcraftsmen.com). 
Amethyst pot pourri by Mad et Len, £165, The Garnered (thegarnered.com). Throw, £145, Toast (toa.st/uk). ‘Cemento’ porcelain flooring, £42 per square metre, 
Mandarin Stone (mandarinstone.com). ‘Calcite’ rug in ‘Blush’, £8,775, Knots Rugs (knotsrugs.co.uk)
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From left ‘Artwork’ porcelain tiles in ‘Grigio’, 
£74.50 per square metre, Refin Ceramiche 
(refin-ceramic-tiles.com). ‘Opale’ wallpaper, 
£133 per roll, Arte (arte-international.com). 
‘Plane’ ebonized oak stools, £135 each, 
Temper Studio (temperstudio.com). ‘Clay’ 
dining table by Marc Krusin for Desalto, 
£4,450, Chaplins (chaplins.co.uk). ‘Cloud 
Stone’ alabaster bowl by Alexa Lixfeld, 
£199.95; ‘Hover’ marble bowl by Norm 
Architects, £59.95, both Menu (menu.as). 
Amethyst pot pourri, as before. ‘TX’ steel 
centrepiece by Philip Michael Wolfson, 
£2,400, Willer (willer.co.uk). ‘Chamfer’ glass 
serving board by Norm Architects, £59.95, 
Menu (menu.as). ‘Mr & Mrs’ bowl, £20; 
teaspoon, £20, both Sue Pryke (suepryke.com)

From left ‘Patina’ finish on walls; 
‘Cementoresina’ finish on floor, 
both from the ‘Warm’ collection, 
price upon request, Kerakoll Design 
House (kerakolldesignhouse.com). 
‘Mirror Mirror’ by Maria Bruun  
for Paustian, £630, Skandium 
(skandium.com). ‘Twelve’ daybed 
in ‘Suede Sand’ by Massimo 
Castagna for Gallotti & Radice, 
£3,869, Harrods (harrods.com). 
Throw by Claudy Jongstra, £3,200, 
Willer (willer.co.uk). ‘Peat 
Charcoal’ cushion, £74; ‘Dark 
Moon Spice’ cushion, £75, both 
Kirsten Hecktermann 
(kirstenhecktermann.com). 
‘Macrogauze’ wallhanging by 
Peter Collingwood, £16,000, Rose 
Uniacke (roseuniacke.com)  
For info on surfaces and finishes, 
plus details on how to use them, 
turn to p214 ➤



From left ‘Marmorin Hydro’ lime plaster by Viero, from £120 per 
square metre, The Plaster Collective (theplastercollective.com). 
‘Totem’ amethyst pot pourri pot in burned steel by Mad et Len, 
£165, The Garnered (thegarnered.com). ‘Cartoccio’ bottle by Paola 
Paronetto, £195, William Yeoward (williamyeoward.com). Pink 
vessel by Lauren Nauman, £380, Flow Gallery (flowgallery.co.uk). 
‘Rainbow’ vase by Bethan Laura Wood, £60, Lineasette 
(lineasetteshop.com). ‘Tonal’ clay plaster in ‘Storm’, £25 per square 
metre, Clayworks (clay-works.co.uk). The Beginning of Something 
wall art, £3,200, Sarah Kaye Rodden (sarahkayerodden.com)

From left ‘Soft Taupe’ Marrakech paint (on wall) by Pure & Original, £46.60 per litre, Design Studio V (designstudiov.co.uk). Microcement (on floor and  
steps) by Topciment, from £100 per square metre, The Plaster Collective (theplastercollective.com). ‘Belle’ loveseat by Piet Boon, £4,340, Staffan Tollgård  
(tollgard.co.uk). Dark grey cushion with pink piping, £80; ‘Dark Moon Spice’ cushion, £75, both Kirsten Hecktermann (kirstenhecktermann.com). ‘Stucco’  
linen (as throw), £188.90 per metre, Élitis (elitis.fr). ‘Construct’ ceramic vessels, £1,100 as shown, Irina Razumovskaya (irina-r.ru). Square and Circle wall 
sculpture by Maria Kristofersson, £728, Flow Gallery (flowgallery.co.uk). ‘Venezia’ polished plaster (on back wall) in ‘VE18’, from £75 per square metre, 
Metropolis By Ivas (metropolis-ivas.com)  For info on surfaces and finishes, plus details on how to use them, turn to p214 
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